## L14000191126

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	·
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of S	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

" - \* Office Use Only



200266504712

11/17/14--01028--002 \*\*125.00

EFFECTIVE DATE

14 DEC 15 RM 2: 4:
SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 1 6 2014

T. BROWN

## **COVER LETTER**

	Registration ! Division of C			
SUBJEC	T: M&R GE		mited Liability Company	
		Name of Lir	nited Liability Company	
The enclo	sed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please ret	urn all corres	pondence concerning this m	natter to the following:	
	RICHARD	STORCH	Name of Person	
			Name of Ferson	
	M&R GRO	DUP, LLC		
			Firm/Company	
	19089 SE	WINDWARD ISLAND LA		
			Address	
	JUPITER,	FLORIDA 33458		
		C	City/State and Zip Code	
ricks	torch@gmai	l.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification	ation)
For further	er information	concerning this matter, ple	ase call:	
RICHAR	D STORCH		502 ) 419-5596	
	Name	e of Person	Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for	the following amount:		
<b>☑ \$</b> 125.00 I	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mail</u>	ing Address	Street/Courier Add	ress
	Regis	stration Section	Registration Section	
		ion of Corporations	Division of Corpora	tions

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



December 2, 2014

RICHARD STORCH 19089 SE WINDWARD ISLAND LANE JUPITER, FL 33458

SUBJECT: M&R GROUP, LLC. Ref. Number: W14000071810

We have received your document for M&R GROUP, LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is P96000049043.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 414A00025335

•		A.
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FO	R FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	LLC SEE STATE
ARTICLE I - Name:	/.	1000
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		14/19/20 14
and the contract of the contra		Section Silver
BATTLE WARDEN	MARGOS Jewelers.	LLC "SASA "S
(Must end with the words "Limi	ted Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	OPIC
ADTICLE II. Address		'O <sub>A</sub>
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principa		•
The manifest and select address of the principal	o office of the canned Liability Company is.	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	EFFECTIVE DAT
State and Okamata	011101	1-1-15
Richard Storch 19089 SE Windward Island Lane	Richard Storch	
Jupiter, FL 33458	19809 SE Windward Island Lane Jupiter, FL 33458	<del></del>
	aupiter, FL 33436	<del></del>
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Offic	a & Decistered Acentis Signatures	•
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or	um Degistered Agent Vou must designate on	indicadoral as
another business entity with an active Florida registra	tion')	HARITAIGUST OF
mount owners man an active Horizon tegister	wou.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the register	red agent are:	
	<del>-</del>	
Stephen Pomaro		
Nat	me	
19089 SE Windward Island	Lane	
Florida street address (P.O. E	Box NOT acceptable)	
la milione	Dr. 22450	
<u>Jupiter</u> City	FL 33459 Zip	
City	<b>23</b> p	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept	service of process for the above stated limited	liability company at
the place designated in this certificate, I hereby acc	ept the appointment as registered agent and a	gree to act in this
capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision	ns of all statutes relating to the proper and con	nplete performance
of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the	obligations of my position as registered agent	as provided for in
	apter 605, F.S	•
	,	
theel NI		
Registered Agent's Sig	mature (REQUIRED)	•

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

wp

<u>l'itle:</u>	Name and Address:
'AMBR" = Authorized Member	÷
'MOR" = Manager	•
MGR	MARGARET KECK
	370 GOLVIEW ROAD #203
	NORTH PALM BEACH, FL 33408
MGR	RICHARD STORCH
	19089 SE WINDWARD ISLAND LANE
	JUPITER, FL 33458
	901.11.11.2.00100
and the second second	And the same of th
	<del>,</del>
	£1 ·
(Use attachment if necessary)  EV: Effective date, if other than the date of the crive date is listed, the date must be specififfiling.)	filing:
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of the crive date is listed, the date must be specific	. (01 11011/13)
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of incrive date is listed, the date must be specifif filling.)	. (01 11011/13)
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of iscrive date is listed, the date must be specifif filting.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of ictive date is listed, the date must be specifif filling.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb	ic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of ictive date is listed, the date must be specifif filling.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0)	er or an authorized representative of a member.  203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of a ctive date is listed, the date must be specific filting.)  EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0) constitutes an affirmation under the	er or an authorized representative of a member.  203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document to penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of a ctive date is listed, the date must be specific filling.)  EVI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0) constitutes an affirmation under the I am aware that any false information and constitutes a third degree felony as	her or an authorized representative of a member.  203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document to penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.  tion submitted in a document to the Department of State
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of a ctive date is listed, the date must be specific filling.)  EVI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0) constitutes an affirmation under the I am aware that any false information and constitutes a third degree felony as	her or an authorized representative of a member.  203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. It is submitted in a document to the Department of State is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of a ctive date is listed, the date must be specific filling.)  EVI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a memb (In accordance with section 605.0) constitutes an affirmation under the I am aware that any false informat constitutes a third degree felony as	er or an authorized representative of a member.  203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document to penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. tion submitted in a document to the Department of State is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of incitive date is listed, the date must be specific filling.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a member (In accordance with section 605.0) constitutes an affirmation under the I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as	her or an authorized representative of a member.  203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. It is submitted in a document to the Department of State is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Page 2 of 2

\*